
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1178
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001
SETTING UP OF CORPORATION FOR TRAIN SERVICES IN MUMBAI
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a separate Corporation for train services in Mumbai considering heavy traffic and potentials;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be set up; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Setting up of a separate Corporation to run train services in Mumbai will entail segregation of the suburban train services with in Mumbai area from the main line train services to the rest of the country. Such a segregation is not operationally feasible and has therefore not been considered.
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